
Some clips may be behind a paywall.  If Regional employees need access to these clips, please contact 
your Regional Communications Manager (NWRO – Tom Decker; NCRO – Megan Lehman; NERO – Patti 
Monahan; SERO – Robyn Briggs; SCRO – John Repetz; SWRO – Laina Aquiline). If Central Office staff (and 
others outside of DEP) need access to these clips, please email me at brandongla@pa.gov 
 
 
Top DEP Stories 
 
New Castle News: DEP issues orders against Homeland Security over planned Pa. detention centers 
https://www.ncnewsonline.com/cnhi_network/dep-issues-orders-against-homeland-security-over-
planned-pa-detention-centers/article_a0dac448-5fb8-58f4-bc9f-4618d95984f5.html 
 
Meadville Tribune: DEP issues orders against Homeland Security over planned Pa. detention centers 
https://www.meadvilletribune.com/news/dep-issues-orders-against-homeland-security-over-planned-
pa-detention-centers/article_f043d34f-bd9d-51f8-80ba-51fb9b61b5a8.html 
 
Morning Call: Pa. DEP orders DHS to comply with environmental rules before opening Berks, Schuylkill 
ICE detention centers 
https://www.mcall.com/2026/03/06/state-orders-dhs-to-comply-with-environmental-requirements-
before-opening-berks-schuylkill-ice-detention-centers/ 
 
Republican Herald: Pa. DEP to DHS: No detention centers until environmental regulations are met 
https://www.republicanherald.com/2026/03/06/pa-dep-to-dhs-no-detention-centers-until-
environmental-regulations-are-met/ 
 
Reading Eagle: Pa. DEP orders DHS to comply with environmental rules before opening Berks, Schuylkill 
ICE detention centers 
https://www.readingeagle.com/2026/03/06/state-orders-dhs-to-comply-with-environmental-
requirements-before-opening-berks-schuylkill-ice-detention-centers/ 
 
Altoona Mirror: State blocks ICE from using water, sewer for centers 
https://www.altoonamirror.com/news/local-news/2026/03/pa-ice-water-sewer-centers-state-sues-
from-using/ 
 
CBS21: PA DEP says water and sewage cannot be supplied to DHS detention centers 
https://local21news.com/news/local/pa-dep-says-water-and-sewage-cannot-be-supplied-to-dhs-
detention-centers 
 
 
Mentions 
 
Pittsburgh Post-Gazette: Shell’s Beaver County cracker plant faces emissions scrutiny 
https://www.post-gazette.com/business/powersource/2026/03/08/shell-emissions-data-
petrochemical-complex/stories/202603060088 
 
Bradford Era:  Conservation district, others investigating runoff from Energix solar facility 
https://www.bradfordera.com/2026/03/06/clermont-conservation-district-others-investigating-runoff-
energix-solar-facility/ 
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Coal Region Canary: Town Hall This Friday Aims to Present “Clear Information” on ICE Detention Center 
in Schuylkill County 
https://coalregioncanary.com/2026/03/09/schuylkill-county-ice-detention-center-town-hall-no-skook-
detention-tremont/ 
 
 
Air 
 
Pittsburgh Business Times: Klaber's Viewpoint: Repeal of 2009 endangerment finding is major milestone 
in Clean Air Act history 
https://www.bizjournals.com/pittsburgh/news/2026/03/06/klaber-viewpoint-repeal-endangerment-
clean-air-act.html 
 
 
Climate Change 
 
The Philadelphia Inquirer: Record warmth is expected this week in Philly. But don’t get used to it 
https://www.inquirer.com/weather/philadelphia-weather-forecast-record-warmth-20260309.html 
 
WHYY: ‘Right plant, right place’: Philly Flower Show encourages adapting to climate change 
https://whyy.org/articles/sustainable-gardening-climate-change/ 
 
 
Conservation and Recreation 
 
Pittsburgh Post-Gazette: Penn Hills wildlife rehab center pauses new admissions to prepare for baby 
season 
https://www.post-gazette.com/news/environment/2026/03/08/injured-wildlife-rescue-
pittsburgh/stories/202603080092 
 
 
Data Centers 
 
AP: AI is spurring a big expansion of high-voltage power lines. Landowners and locals are fighting back 
https://apnews.com/article/ai-trump-energy-transmission-lines-f1c6b1251054d2a7e193297e4111b8d1 
 
WESA: Pa. lawmakers advance bill to help towns set guidelines on data center construction 
https://www.wesa.fm/politics-government/2026-03-09/lawmakers-bill-data-center-construction 
 
Erie Times: Can tech companies bring electricity to power data centers in Pa.? 
https://www.goerie.com/story/news/state/2026/03/09/data-centers-ai-pennsylvania-electric-water-
demands/88967454007/?tbref=hp 
 
Scranton Times: Quarry files second legal challenge over Ransom Twp. data centers 
https://www.thetimes-tribune.com/2026/03/05/quarry-files-second-legal-challenge-over-ransom-twp-
data-centers/ 
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Scranton Times: Olyphant, Archbald to hold hearings on data centers 
https://www.thetimes-tribune.com/2026/03/08/olyphant-archbald-to-hold-hearings-on-data-centers/ 
 
Pocono Record: Can tech companies bring electricity to power data centers in Pa.? 
https://www.poconorecord.com/story/news/state/2026/03/09/data-centers-ai-pennsylvania-electric-
water-demands/88967454007/ 
 
York Daily Record: Can tech companies bring electricity to power data centers in Pa.? 
https://www.ydr.com/story/news/state/2026/03/09/data-centers-ai-pennsylvania-electric-water-
demands/88967454007/?tbref=hp 
 
 
Energy 
 
WESA: Pittsburgh Penguins buy local carbon credits to offset team's environmental footprint 
https://www.wesa.fm/environment-energy/2026-03-09/pittsburgh-penguins-carbon-credits 
 
KDKA: Energy secretary says "period of elevated energy prices" will be temporary 
https://www.cbsnews.com/pittsburgh/news/energy-secretary-chris-wright-energy-prices-iran/ 
 
Bradford Era: Pennsylvania power load buckling under neighboring renewable energy goals 
https://www.bradfordera.com/2026/03/06/pennsylvania-power-load-buckling-neighboring-renewable-
energy-goals/ 
 
Milton Standard-Journal: Yaw calls on Commission to change PJM reform 
https://www.standard-journal.com/news/local/article_6d7f89ae-b6fc-4c97-b1a6-a590f427f051.html  
 
Gant News: DuBois City Discusses Plan to Reduce Utility Bills 
https://gantnews.com/2026/03/06/dubois-city-discusses-plan-to-reduce-utilitiy-bills/  
 
The Philadelphia Inquirer: Chester County has more than 9,000 EVs. Now it wants to build more public 
electric vehicle charging stations 
https://www.inquirer.com/news/pennsylvania/electric-vehicles-chester-county-charging-stations-
20260307.html 
 
Altoona Mirror: Neighboring states' renewable energy goals put pinch on 
https://www.altoonamirror.com/news/local-news/2026/03/pa-renewable-energy-goals-neighbor-
states-put-pinch/ 
 
 
Mining 
 
WOLF: Celebrating PA: Museum holds talks on Anthracite's labor history 
https://fox56.com/news/local/celebrating-pa-museum-holds-talks-on-anthracites-labor-history 
 
Towanda Daily Review: Athens Township Supervisor Kelley: No need for state approved road materials 
https://www.thedailyreview.com/news/local/athens-township-supervisor-kelley-no-need-for-state-
approved-road-materials/article_31776268-f698-5ac9-a0af-04a51dff8628.html  
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Oil and Gas 
 
Allegheny Front: Water districts in Ohio join call for injection well moratorium 
https://www.wesa.fm/environment-energy/2026-03-09/water-districts-ohio-injection-well-moratorium 
 
 
Vector Management 
 
Allegheny Front: About 250 years ago, America’s Founding Fathers took on one of the nation’s first 
invasive species 
https://www.alleghenyfront.org/america-first-invasive-species-hessian-fly/ 
 
Gant News: Game Commission monitoring avian flu influenza in wind birds 
https://gantnews.com/2026/02/25/game-commission-monitoring-avian-influenza-in-wild-birds/ 
 
 
Waste 
 
Milton Standard-Journal: Union County official stresses importance of recycling 
https://www.standard-journal.com/news/local/article_7ca13863-4bb4-434b-8cdf-ece6d0e888d6.html   
 
My Chesco.com: Officials Urge Cleanup Efforts as Pennsylvania Prepares for Tourism Surge 
https://www.mychesco.com/a/news/pennsylvania/officials-urge-cleanup-efforts-as-pennsylvania-
prepares-for-tourism-surge/#google_vignette 
 
Lebtown: Greater Lebanon Refuse Authority aims to install disc golf course in spring 
https://lebtown.com/2026/03/09/greater-lebanon-refuse-authority-aims-to-install-disc-golf-course-in-
spring/ 
 
Lancaster Farming: Chester County Solid Waste Authority Offers Leaf Compost to Local Farmers 
https://www.lancasterfarming.com/now-available-to-all-lancaster-chester-county-
farmers/pdf_8942a7bb-e037-49dd-9b30-be4fefe4941d.html 
 
 
Water 
 
Pittsburgh Post-Gazette: Why almost 67% of Allegheny County’s streams are ranked as impaired 
https://www.post-gazette.com/life/outdoors/2026/03/08/allegheny-county-streams-
impaired/stories/202603040088 
 
Meadville Tribune: Aqua Pennsylvania completes purchase of Greenville Water Authority 
https://www.meadvilletribune.com/news/aqua-pennsylvania-completes-purchase-of-greenville-water-
authority/article_ee1a8cef-1b49-5879-86a5-0bdbc7dc492b.html 
 
Milton Standard-Journal: Roadmap to renewal for PA waters (Op-Ed) 
https://www.standard-journal.com/opinion/article_6c3dd4ad-06b0-42b9-af81-154f34f9df92.html  
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Gant News: Public Notice: Planned Water Service Interruption in Rockton Area 
https://gantnews.com/2026/03/05/public-notice-planned-water-service-interruption-in-rockton-area/  
 
Reading Eagle: New plan floats improvements for Kernsville Dam 
https://www.readingeagle.com/2026/03/09/new-plan-floats-improvements-for-kernsville-dam-
recreation-area/ 
 
Lancaster Farming: North Country Dairy Faces Stricter NY Pollution Permit After Multiple Violations 
https://www.lancasterfarming.com/farming-news/news/north-country-dairy-faces-stricter-ny-pollution-
permit-after-multiple-violations/article_819d89e7-81f6-4d04-b7c6-568b30fbb3f5.html 
 
 
Miscellaneous 
 
WTAE: Trees damaged after storms sweep through Lower Burrell, Westmoreland County 
https://www.wtae.com/article/trees-damaged-storms-saturday-lower-burrell-westmoreland-
county/70662383 
 
Pittsburgh Post-Gazette: Ahead of the NFL Draft, Pittsburgh is getting a facelift — and officials say 
changes are here to stay 
https://www.post-gazette.com/sports/2026-nfl-draft/2026/03/08/pittsburgh-downtown-nfl-draft-
steelers-clean/stories/202603060080 
 
The Philadelphia Inquirer: Cut branches, not ties | Morning Newsletter 
https://www.inquirer.com/newsletters/morning/can-you-trim-neighbors-tree-philadelphia-
pennsylvania-law-20260307.html 
 
94.5 Radio: Bird flu alert in Bucks County Parks & Recreation facilities 
https://wpst.com/ixp/1186/p/bucks-county-bird-flu-warning/ 
 
WHYY: Pa. wants to reduce vehicle collisions with animals using wildlife corridors 
https://whyy.org/articles/penndot-wildlife-corridors-pennsylvania-animal-collisions/ 
 
Delco Today: Rising Costs Triggered Decision to End Lima Loop Project for Congested Intersection 
https://delco.today/2026/03/lima-loop-project-middletown/ 
 
The Times Herald: Outdoors: Coyote numbers are growing, posing a wide variety of threats 
https://www.timesherald.com/2026/03/09/outdoors-coyote-numbers-are-growing-posing-a-wide-
variety-of-threats/ 
 
York Daily Record: A controversial beaver pond may get removed at Gettysburg battlefield 
https://www.ydr.com/story/news/local/2026/03/09/gettysburg-pa-beaver-pond-removal-being-
considered-advocates-warn/88987690007/ 
 
ABC27: New avian flu cases reported in Lancaster County after brief relief 
https://www.abc27.com/local-news/lancaster/new-avian-flu-cases-reported-in-lancaster-county-after-
brief-relief/ 
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